This is to recommend the appointment of Ms. Abigail B. Teodosio as Enumerator of the
Project entitled ”Enhancing the Development of Sweetpotato Food Value Chains in Central
Luzon, Albay, Leyte and Samar and Linkaging with Related Industries Phase 2” with an
honorarium in the amount of ELEVEN THOUSAND PESOS (P11,000.00) effective Jan 3,
2022 to February 15, 2022 chargeable to 20201050-1.94 unless sooner terminated due to
lack of funds.

As Enumerator, she is expected to perform the following responsibilities:

1. Interview sweetpotato farmers in the Region 8 sites